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 Enrollment: Communication & Journalism 
 
Majors 

  Fall 2017 
Second 
Majors 

Fall 2017 
Minors 

 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2017 2017 
 
Communication 

 
284 

 
299 

 
333 

 
360 

 
406 

 
437 

 
338 

 
370 

 
36 

 
254 

Journalism & 
Mass 
Communication 

 
409 

 
481 

 
445 

 
364 

 
362 

 
332 

 
249 

 
248 

 
14 

 
29 

 

Retention Rates for Communication & 
Journalism (First---time, Full---time Students by 
Starting Semester) 

   
 
Major 

 
2010-2011 

 
2011-2012 

 
2012-2013 

 
2013-2014 

 
2014-2015 

 
2015-2016 

 
2016-2017 

 
Communication 

 
35% 

 
33% 

 
44% 

 
51% 

 
50% 

 
45% 

 
No data 

Journalism & 
Mass 
Communication 

 
44% 

 
51% 

 
53% 

 
53% 

 
53% 

 
76% 

 
No data 
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Graduation: Time to Degree (First---time, Full---time Students) 

Cohort Majors 4 Years 5  Years 6 Years 

 

2008-2009 
Communication 0% 48% 64% 

Journalism & Mass 
Communication 22% 58% 67% 

 

2009-2010 
Communication 17% 44% 61% 

Journalism & Mass 
Communication 26% 56% 62% 

 

2010-2011 
Communication 33% 70% 76% 

Journalism & Mass 
Communication 37% 65% 72% 

 

2011-2012 
Communication 29% 74% N/A 
Journalism & Mass 
Communication 44% 70% N/A 

 
2012-2013 

Communication 43% 64% N/A 

Journalism & Mass 
Communication 

36% 78% N/A 

 
2013-2014 

Communication 50% N/A N/A 
 

Journalism & Mass 
Communication 

N/A N/A N/A 


