University of New Mexico Department of Communication & Journalism Statistics for the Accrediting Council for Education in Journalism and Mass Communication (Standard 6) July 2018

Enr	ollment	: Commı	unication	& Journ	alism					
Majors									Fall 2017 Second Majors	Fall 2017 Minors
	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2017	2017
Communication	284	299	333	360	406	437	338	370	36	254
Journalism & Mass Communication	409	481	445	364	362	332	249	248	14	29

Retention Rates for Communication & Journalism (First-time, Full-time Students by Starting Semester)							
Major	2010-2011	2011-2012	2012-2013	2013-2014	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017
Communication	35%	33%	44%	51%	50%	45%	No data
Journalism & Mass Communication	44%	51%	53%	53%	53%	76%	No data

Graduation: Time to Degree (First-time, Full-time Students)						
Cohort	Majors	4 Years	5 Years	6 Years		
2000 2000	Communication	0%	48%	64%		
2008-2009	Journalism & Mass Communication	22%	58% 44% 56%	67%		
	Communication	17%	44%	61%		
2009-2010	Journalism & Mass Communication 26%	26%	56%	62%		
	Communication	33%	70%	76%		
2010-2011	Journalism & Mass Communication	37%	65%	72%		
	Communication	29%	74%	N/A		
2011-2012	Journalism & Mass Communication	44%	70%	N/A		
2012-2013	Communication	43%	64%	N/A		
	Journalism & Mass Communication	36%	78%	N/A		
2013-2014	Communication	50%	N/A	N/A		
	Journalism & Mass Communication	N/A	N/A	N/A		